| Form PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 10/02) $2$ $2$ $6$ $3$ $4$ $R$<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)<br>Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$<br>To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans: | U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Estell Lopez  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ZETEC, INC. Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo<br>3. Nature of conveyance:<br>Assignment Merger<br>Security Agreement Change of Name   |   |
| Other<br>09/30/2002<br>Execution Date:  | P.O. BOX 140<br>  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>09/30/200</u> ;<br>B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:David L. Tingey  | Ittached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 |
| Name:   | Enclosed $C_{rech} + G_{rec} + USPTO > 038$<br>Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address:321 Burnett Ave. S., Suite 303   | 8. Deposit account number:<br>500416  |
| City: Renton State: WA Zip: 98055   | Kindly charge The depoint account if The<br>credit card is unsuccessful<br>E THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Signature.   | 5   |
| الم   | 03/26/2004  |

¥

٠

PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0802

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  |   |   | Docket Number (Optional)<br>$\overline{ZE-02-03}$ $\overline{Z}E - 04 - 01$ |  |
|--|---|---|---|--|
|  |   |   |   |  |
| Whereas, I, Estell Lopez   | of  | Washington  | hereaft   |  |
| referred to as applicant, have invented of   |   |   |   |  |
| CONTROL IN A DIGITAL EDDY CURR   |   |   |   |  |
|  |   | -   |   |  |
| for which an application for a Ur  |   |   |   |  |
| for which an application for a U   |   |   | . and   |  |
|  |   |   | ,   |  |
| Whereas, ZETEC, INC.   | of Issaquah, Wa   | shington  | herein referred   |  |
| "assignee" whose post office address is  | 1370 NW Mall St, P. O. Bo   | ox 140, Issaquah, WA 9802   | 27-0140 i   |  |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl   | le and interest in the same   | ;   |   |  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the s  |   |   | int whereof is a  |  |
|  |   | -   |   |  |
| knowledged, and other good and valual  |   |   |   |  |
| and transfer unto said assignee the full   | and exclusive right to the  | said invention in the Uni   | ted States and t  |  |
| entire right, title and interest in and to an  | ny and all Patents which n  | hay be granted therefor in  | the United State  |  |
| I hereby authorize and request the Con   |   | d Tas dama ales As la sur a   | aid United State  |  |
|  | nmissioner of Patents an  | d Irademarks to issue s   |   |  |
| Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig   |   |   |   |  |
| •  | ht, title, and interest in ar   | nd to the same, for his so  | e use and behoo   |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r  | ht, title, and interest in ar<br>representatives, to the ful  | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for whic  | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma   |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s  | ht, title, and interest in ar<br>representatives, to the ful  | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for whic  | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma   |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.  | yht, title, and interest in ar<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he  | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for whic<br>Id by me had this assign                                      | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s  | ht, title, and interest in ar<br>representatives, to the ful  | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for whic  | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.<br>$20 \pm 1$  | yht, title, and interest in ar<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he  | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for whic<br>Id by me had this assign                                      | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.<br>Executed this <b>30</b> th  | pht, title, and interest in an<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he<br>day of <u>September</u>                     | nd to the same, for his solution<br>I end of the term for which<br>Id by me had this assign<br>200                        | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.<br>Executed this 30 th<br>at Issaquah, Washington                                    | yht, title, and interest in ar<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he  | nd to the same, for his solution<br>I end of the term for which<br>Id by me had this assign<br>200                        | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.<br>Executed this <b>30</b> th<br>at Issaquah, Washington<br>State of Washington) SS: | pht, title, and interest in an<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he<br>day of <u>September</u>                     | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for whic<br>Id by me had this assign<br>200<br>200                        | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.<br>Executed this   | pht, title, and interest in an<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he<br>day of <u>September</u><br><br>Estell Lopez | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for which<br>Id by me had this assign<br>200<br>200<br>200<br>(Signature) | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.<br>Executed this   | pht, title, and interest in an<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he<br>day of <u>September</u><br><br>Estell Lopez | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for which<br>Id by me had this assign<br>200<br>200<br>200<br>(Signature) | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal r<br>be granted, as fully and entirely as the s<br>been made.<br>Executed this   | pht, title, and interest in an<br>representatives, to the ful<br>same would have been he<br>day of <u>September</u><br><br>Estell Lopez | nd to the same, for his so<br>I end of the term for which<br>Id by me had this assign<br>200<br>200<br>200<br>(Signature) | e use and behoo<br>h said Patent ma<br>ment and sale n                      |  |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0803

## **RECORDED: 03/26/2004**

-

٠